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ATTORNEYS & CONVEYANCERS

Attention: Mr Stanley Gaba

The Acting Manager of Communications

Email: stanleyg@emfuleni.gov.za

Dear Mr Gaba

LACK OF SERVICES: EMFULENI LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

Junxion Building Cnr Frikkie Meyer
Boulevard & Sullivan Street Vanderbijlpark
Private Bag X041 Vanderbijlpark 1900
Docex 6 Vanderbijlpark

Tel +27 (0)16 932 9101
Fax +27 (0)86 514 6229
Email zvanvuuren@psn.co.za
Website www.psn.co.za

Our ref : Mr LP Swart/zvv/L17155
Your ref
Date : 15 September 2017

1. I refer to our telephonic discussion today. As discussed, we enclose herewith a copy of our letter

to the mayor and the acting municipal manager dated 8 September 2017 from which you will note

that the request was to respond by close of business today on the

our attached letter.

issues raised in paragraph 7 of

2. We requested you to issue a media statement regarding the matters raised in our letter and it would

also be appreciated if you could deal with the following:

2.1. The rumour that the municipality will be placed under administration.

2.2. The alternative rumour that the Gauteng Provincial Governm

manager and a chief financial officer.

2.3. The rumour that the municipality and Eskom are in negotiations
regarding Rand Water).

ent has appointed a municipal

(we have no similar information

3. Asdiscussed, frequent media statements setting out the facts would ensure that these rumours are

not at the order of the day and we appreciate your undertaking to take urgent instructions and

respond to our letter and to issue a media statement regarding the above and other relevant matters.
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4. Thank you for your assistance.

Kind regards

s
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Mr Mike Woodroffe Mr Devan Kruger

Email: mike@calsibrick.co.za Email: devan@clotansteel.co.za

Mr Mark Eggers Mr Heinrich Holt

Email: markeggers10@gmail.com Email: heinrich.holt@gmail.com

Mr Chris Johnsen Mr Herman Steyn

Email: chris@cum.co.za Email: herman@thepentagroup.com
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